
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 26711 OF 2025**

Ingram Micro India Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Mohit Raghuram Hedge Proprietor Creative Infotech ...Respondent

Mr. Kedar Wagle, a/w Sagar Wagle, Lisa Rasquinha, i/b K & P Legal Combine LLP, for the Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

ORDER :

1. Liberty to file a service affidavit. In any case, Registry shall issue notice, returnable on October 7, 2025. It would be important to hear the say of the Respondent before issuing a formal notice in the contempt jurisdiction. An opportunity being given to the Respondent to appear and present its say, stand over to ***October 7, 2025.***

2. Liberty to effect the amendment in terms of the draft handed in. The amended Petition should also be served on the Respondent at the earliest.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2025.10.03
14:52:16 +0530

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]