

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 26711 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.07
14:58:12
+0530

Ingram Micro India Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Mohit Raghuram Hedge Proprietor Creative
Infotech

...Respondent

Mr. Sagar Wagle i/b K & P Legal Combine LLP, for Petitioner.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : January 7, 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. In continuation to the order dated October 7, 2025, the returnable date is extended upto January 19, 2026. Stand over to ***January 19, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]