
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.26711 OF 2025

Ingram Micro India Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

Mohit Raghuram HedgeRespondent

Mr. Kedar Wagle *a/w. Lisa Rasquinha & Kashyap Samant i/b. K & Legal Combine LLP, for Petitioner.*

Mr. Srisabari Rajan *i/b. Mr. Deepak Deshmukh, for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 5, 2026

ORDER :

1. At the joint request of the parties, since the settlement talks are at an advanced stage, stand over to ***February 26, 2026.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]